3.3V Low Power
RS-485/RS-422 Transceiver
SP3494
1/9REV 1.0.1
FEATURES
■■ Operates from a single 3.3V supply
■■ Interoperable with 5.0V logic
■■ ±200mV receiver input sensitivity

Email: serialtechsupport@exar.com
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
SP3494CN-L/TR 0°C to 70°C
Yes(2) 8-pin NSOIC
Reel
SP3494EN-L
-40°C to 85°C
Tube
SP3494EN-L/TR Reel
NOTE:
1.	 Refer to www.exar.com/SP3494 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2.	 Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Revision History
Revision Date Description
10/15/02 -- Legacy Sipex Datasheet
07/10/12 1.0.0 Convert to Exar Format. Update ordering information and add new Figure 8 - Driver Short
Circuit Current Limit Test Circuit. Remove EOL device SP3493.
09/07/17 1.0.1
Update to MaxLinear logo. Remove GND from Differential Output Voltage min (page 2), cor-
rect part number (SP3485 Receiver, page 3).  Added maximum junction temperature, package
power dissipation and ESD rating.  Update format and ordering information table.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Exar:
  SP3494EN-L  SP3494CN-L  SP3494CN-L/TR  SP3494EN-L/TR